
 
 

 
2017-2018 Seminar Series 

 
123 Huntington Street  
New Haven, CT 06511 

Britton Laboratory, Jones Auditorium 
 

12:00 noon – 1:00 p.m. 
 
 
2017 
 
Thurs., October 12, 2017  Dr. Charles Vossbrinck, Department of Environmental Science, CAES, 

“Genomic Ecology of the Microsporidia” 
 
Wed., November 1, 2017 Dr. Jeffrey Ward, Department of Forestry and Horticulture, CAES, “Crop Tree 

Management in Fully and Poorly Stocked Stands” 
 
Tues., November 7, 2017 Dr. Jie Wang, Department of Plant Pathology and Ecology, Michigan State 

University, “Population Genetics and Disease Management of the Soybean 
Sudden Death Syndrome Pathogen, Fusarium virguliforme” 

 
Wed., November 29, 2017 Dr. Kirby C. Stafford III, Department of Entomology, CAES, “The Lone Star 

Tick in Connecticut: A New Tick and Associated Diseases on the Horizon” 
 
Wed., December 6, 2017 Henry Talmage, Executive Director, CT Farm Bureau Association, “CT 

Agriculture in 2018: A Discussion of Trends and Analysis by Sector” 
 
Wed., December 20, 2017 Juli Gould, USDA, “Progress Towards Biocontrol of Emerald Ash Borer” 
 
2018 
 
Wed., January 3, 2018 Dr. Wade Elmer, Department of Plant Pathology & Ecology, CAES, 

“Nanoparticles for Plant Disease Control” 
 
Wed., January 17, 2018 Dr. Joseph Pignatello, Department of Environmental Sciences, CAES, “Roles of 

Biochar and Other Carbons in Agriculture and Environmental Management” 

Wed., January 31, 2018 Dr. Carole Cheah, Valley Laboratory, CAES, “Climate Impacts on Hemlock 
Woolly Adelgid in the Northeast” 



 
Wed., February 14, 2018 Dr. Martin Gent, Department of Forestry & Horticulture, CAES, “Modeling 

Translocation and Metabolism in Plants”   
 

Wed., February 21, 2018 Yangchao Luo, UConn, “Nanoscale Oral Delivery Systems Made from All 
Natural Ingredients and Their Potential Applications in Functional Foods”    

 
Wed., February 28, 2018 Dr. DeWei Li, Valley Laboratory, CAES, “Update on Ethnomycology: Fungi and 

Human Beings?” 
 
Thurs., March 15, 2018 Dr. Kimberly Stoner, Department of Entomology, CAES, “Do Plants from 

Commercial Nurseries Have Pesticides in Their Pollen?” 
 
Wed., March 28, 2018 Dr. Scott Williams, Department of Forestry & Horticulture, CAES, “Tick-borne 

disease ecology: Concerns for forest and public health alike” 
 
Wed., April 11, 2018 Prof. Julia Kuzovkina, UConn, “Willows Beyond Wetlands: Uses of Salix L. 

Species for Ecosystem Services” 
 
Wed., April 25, 2018 Dan Gage, UConn, “Soil Protists - Enhancing the Growth of Plant Growth 

Promoting Bacteria” 
 
Thurs., May 10, 2018 Dr. Teja Shidore, Department of Plant Pathology and Ecology, CAES, “Bacterial 

Toxin-Antitoxin Systems: Implications for Plant Disease?” 
 
Wed., May 23, 2018 Dr. Christina Robb, Department of Analytical Chemistry, CAES, “Select Agent 

Analysis at CAES” 
 
Wed., June 20, 2018  Ms. Clarisse Line, Ecolab, Toulouse, France, "Impacts and Detection of Carbon 

Nanotubes on Plants” 
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